No.
9*
12
13
15
16
25
27
30
31*
33
34
37
43
44
45
49N
54
61"
63
64
68
71
72
74
78
81*
82
84
87*
89*
96

2015 Spring Football Game — Brown vs. Gold

Name

Conner Smith
Scott Staal
Dalton Stokes
Ryan Shea

Ryan Clarke
Grayson Bastin
Brett Fox

Frank Catrine
Brandon Hall
Alex Kozlowski
Wynton Jones
Jarrett Morgan
Aaron Brunner
Matt Mallon
Kenneth Floyd
Jake Hutson
David Horak
Nate Koeneman
Jonathan Hammond
Connor Rettig
Kyle Jones

Sam Manternach
Drew White
Brian Lang
Brendan Flaherty
Carl Jaskiw
Tyrie Fuller

Tim Foley
Brandon Doepke
Austin Etzler
Tom Dabertin Jr.

- Team Captain
*- Will not participate in Brown/Gold Game (injury)

Pos.

QB
QB
QB
WR

Ht. Wt.
6-2 220
6-4 200
6-0 185
5-11170

Brown Team

Yr. 2014 Stats

Fr. DNP

Jr./S0.14-37-3 (C/A/), 136 yds, 0 TD
Fr.  DNP (Redshirt)

6-5
5-9
6-1

220
185
230
WR 6-0 185
RB 5-8 230
P/WR5-11 190
RB 5-8 195
WR 5-10 185
TE 6-0 220
RB 6-1 220
RB 6-1 200
RB 5-7 180
OL 6-1 265
OL 6-1 255
OL 5-11290
OL 6-1 285
OL 6-1 265
OL 6-6 285
OL 6-5 240
OL 6-4 255
OL 5-11300
WR 5-11185
WR 5-11190
WR 6-0 180
TE 6-2 265
WR 6-0 190
TE 6-2 230

QB
RB
TE

So./Fr.20 rec., 195 yds, TD

Fr. 5-7-0 (C/A/), 57 yds, 0 TD

So. 95rush, 308 yds, 2 TD

Fr.  2rec., 3yds

Fr. 12rec., 113 yds

Jr. 173 rush, 855 yds, 10 TD

Jr./S0.48 punts, 1827 yds, 38.1 avg, long of 57 yds
Fr. DNP

Fr.  3rec., 22 yds; 14 rush, 116 yds, TD; PR/KR TD
Jr./So.Played in eight games

Sr.Adr. 1 rec., 14 yds.

So./Fr.DNP

Sr./dr. 65 rush, 230 yds, 1 TD; 9 rec., 118 yds
So./Fr.Played in one game on the offensive line
Sr./dr. Played 11 games at center; team captain
So./Fr.Played in seven games on the defensive line
So./Fr.Played in seven games on the offensive line
So. Played in ten games on the offensive line

Jr. Played in ten games on the offensive line

Jr. Played in five games on the D-line; 1 TFL
So./Fr.Played in six games on the offensive line
Jr./So.Played in one game on the offensive line
So. DNP

So. DNP

So./Fr.Played in two games

So. DNP (Redshirt)

Jr./So.1 rec., 15 yds; 1 KO return, 6 yds

Fr.  DNP (Redshirt)



