## 2015 Spring Football Game – Brown vs. Gold

## **Brown Team**

No. Name	Pos. Ht. Wt.	Yr. 2014 Stats
9* Conner Smith	QB 6-2 220	Fr. DNP
12 Scott Staal	QB 6-4 200	Jr./So.14-37-3 (C/A/I), 136 yds, 0 TD
13 <b>Dalton Stokes</b>	QB 6-0 185	Fr. DNP (Redshirt)
15 Ryan Shea	WR 5-11 170	So./Fr.20 rec., 195 yds, TD
16 <b>Ryan Clarke</b>	QB 6-5 220	Fr. 5-7-0 (C/A/I), 57 yds, 0 TD
25 Grayson Bastin	RB 5-9 185	So. 95 rush, 308 yds, 2 TD
27 Brett Fox	TE 6-1 230	Fr. 2 rec., 3 yds
30 Frank Catrine	WR 6-0 185	Fr. 12 rec., 113 yds
31* Brandon Hall	RB 5-8 230	Jr. 173 rush, 855 yds, 10 TD
33 Alex Kozlowski	P/WR5-11 190	Jr./So.48 punts, 1827 yds, 38.1 avg, long of 57 yds
34 Wynton Jones	RB 5-8 195	Fr. DNP
37 Jarrett Morgan	WR 5-10 185	Fr. 3 rec., 22 yds; 14 rush, 116 yds, TD; PR/KR TD
43 <b>Aaron Brunner</b>	TE 6-0 220	Jr./So.Played in eight games
44 Matt Mallon	RB 6-1 220	Sr./Jr. 1 rec., 14 yds.
45 Kenneth Floyd	RB 6-1 200	So./Fr.DNP
49 <b>^ Jake Hutson</b>	RB 5-7 180	Sr./Jr. 65 rush, 230 yds, 1 TD; 9 rec., 118 yds
54 David Horak	OL 6-1 265	So./Fr.Played in one game on the offensive line
61^ Nate Koeneman	OL 6-1 255	Sr./Jr. Played 11 games at center; team captain
63 <b>Jonathan Hammond</b>	OL 5-11 290	So./Fr.Played in seven games on the defensive line
64 Connor Rettig	OL 6-1 285	So./Fr.Played in seven games on the offensive line
68 Kyle Jones	OL 6-1 265	So. Played in ten games on the offensive line
71 Sam Manternach	OL 6-6 285	Jr. Played in ten games on the offensive line
72 <b>Drew White</b>	OL 6-5 240	Jr. Played in five games on the D-line; 1 TFL
74 Brian Lang	OL 6-4 255	So./Fr.Played in six games on the offensive line
78 <b>Brendan Flaherty</b>	OL 5-11 300	Jr./So.Played in one game on the offensive line
81* Carl Jaskiw	WR 5-11 185	So. DNP
82 Tyrie Fuller	WR 5-11 190	So. DNP
84 <b>Tim Foley</b>	WR 6-0 180	So./Fr.Played in two games
87* Brandon Doepke	TE 6-2 265	So. DNP (Redshirt)
89* Austin Etzler	WR 6-0 190	Jr./So.1 rec., 15 yds; 1 KO return, 6 yds
96 <b>Tom Dabertin Jr.</b>	TE 6-2 230	Fr. DNP (Redshirt)
^- Team Captain		

<sup>\*-</sup> Will not participate in Brown/Gold Game (injury)